

**HEAD OFFICE - ADMIN**: 10 Mack Road, Prospecton PO Box 26426, Isipingo Beach, 4115 Tel: +27 31 910 0100 • Fax: +27 31 910 0113 • E-mail: info@arb.co.za • Web: www.arb.co.za

## **Terms & Conditions**

- The ARB Electrical Wholesalers Superbru Mega Pool competition will run from Friday 8<sup>th</sup> September Saturday 28<sup>th</sup> October 2023 with winners being announced weekly and the top three (3) final winners being announced at the end of the tournament. At the end of the tournament, all predictions and results will be audited before final standings are confirmed. Prize winners will be contacted once that process has been completed.
- Weekly prizes are subject to availability. Tie-breaks to be decided by Superbru tie-breaker rules.
- Overall prizes:
- 1st Prize: Grand Prize sponsored by Schneider Electric
  - O Homaya Pro Inverter 4 kW valued at R15 000
- 2nd Prize: Prize sponsored by ABB
  - o Gizzu Power Station valued at up to R6000.
- 3rd Prize: Prize sponsored Tosun Lux
  - O Lego Icons Land Rover Classic Defender valued at up to R3 999
- There is no entry fee for the Superbru competition.
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition Terms and Conditions without notice.
- Prize products are subject to stock availability and may be changed without notice.
- No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and ARB Electrical Wholesalers reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- If the winner/s cannot be contacted or does/do not claim the prize(s) within 1 month, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize(s) from the winner/s and pick a replacement winner.
- Only South African citizens residing within the Republic of South Africa may enter the competition.
- Winners are to collect their prize from their nearest ARB Electrical Wholesalers branch.
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers reserves the right to reject a prize winner, if it considers that any
  fraud or breach of these Terms and Conditions or other illegal acts were performed. ARB
  Electrical Wholesalers management decision is final and unquestionable.
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers reserves the right in its discretion to exclude and/or limit the availability of the competition to certain customers.
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers reserves the right to revoke this competition at any time, for any
  reason, without previous notification. ARB Electrical Wholesalers' decision in respect of all
  matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
  ARB Electrical Wholesalers, accepts no responsibility for entries lost, misdirected, illegible,
  late, mutilated or altered.
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers, its owners, managers or employees shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations caused by weather, fire, flood, strike, industrial disputes, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, acts of God or force majeure.





- Any employee of ARB Electrical Wholesalers are not eligible to win any prizes within the ARB Electrical Wholesalers Superbru pool.
- The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material.
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers reserves the right to disqualify any entrant if it has reasonable grounds to believe the entrant has breached any of the Rules or breached the Terms of Use of Superbru.
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers cannot accept any responsibility for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered or as a result of accepting any prize
- ARB Electrical Wholesalers is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers, or providers, computer equipment or software, failure of any email or entry to be received on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet, telephone lines or at any website, or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to entrant's or any other person's computer or mobile telephone related to or resulting from participation.
- Entry into the competition will be deemed as an acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.